Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 338 46.9 46.9 46.9
Female 383 53.1 53.1 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove ot the job Donald Irump Is doing as
Riocicanio
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 348 48.2 48.2 48.2
Disapprove 337 46.7 46.7 94.9
Neutral or 37 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 260 36.1 36.1 36.1
Republican 217 30.1 30.1 66.2
Unaffiliated 244 33.8 33.8 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0

When it comes to voting in the November election, which of the following
best describes your intention?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | already 82 11.4 11.4 11.4
Voting 329 45.6 45.6 57.1
early either ’ ’ ’
Voting on 310 42.9 42.9 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Presidential Ballot test
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 353 48.9 48.9 48.9
Joe Biden 353 48.9 48.9 97.8
Someone 12 1.6 1.6 99.4
Undecided 4 .6 .6 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 2 .3 50.0 50.0




Joe Biden 2 .3 50.0 100.0
Total 4 .6 100.0
Missing System 717 99.4
Total 721 100.0
How excited are you to support Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 130 18.1 36.7 36.7
Very 107 14.9 30.3 67.0
Mildly 67 9.3 18.8 85.8
Not that 50 7.0 14.2 100.0
Total 355 49.2 100.0
Missing System 366 50.8
Total 721 100.0
How excited are you to support Donald Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 255 35.4 72.0 72.0
Very 45 6.3 12.8 84.7
Mildly 32 4.5 9.1 93.8
Not that 22 3.0 6.2 100.0
Total 354 49.2 100.0
Missing System 367 50.8
Total 721 100.0
It the election tor US Senate was being held today, Tor whom would you
ﬁaﬁ‘ (VP “n‘n’)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat
' 322 44.6 44.6 44.6
Cal
Republican 314 43.5 43.5 88.1
Undecided 86 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
It the election Tor Governor was being held today, for whom would you
ﬁai‘ (V7T llﬁti"
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 363 50.3 50.3 50.3
Republican 331 45.9 45.9 96.2
Undecided 27 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 351 48.7 48.7 48.7




Hillary
Someone
Did not
Total

327
23
20

721

45.3
3.2
2.8

100.0

45.3
3.2
2.8

100.0

94.0
97.2
100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 11 1.5 1.5 1.5
White or 517 71.7 71.7 73.2
Black or 176 24.4 24.4 97.5
Asian 8 1.2 1.2 98.7
Other or 9 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 112 15.6 15.6 15.6
30-44 154 21.3 21.3 36.9
45-64 279 38.7 38.7 75.7
65 or more 176 24.3 24.3 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 219 30.4 30.4 30.4
Some 233 32.3 32.3 62.6
College 192 26.6 26.6 89.3
Postgrad or 77 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 189 26.2 26.2 26.2
Suburban 273 37.8 37.8 64.0
Rural 259 36.0 36.0 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0

Do text messages revealing that Senate candidate Cal Cunningham had
an extramarital affair make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 90 12.4 12.4 12.4
Less likely 277 38.3 38.3 50.8




No

Have not
heard of

Total

328
26

721

45.5
3.7
100.0

45.5
3.7
100.0

Does Senator Thom Tillis’ recent COVID-19 diagnosis make you more or

less likely to vote for him?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 96 13.3 13.3 13.3
Less likely 169 23.5 23.5 36.8
No 420 58.2 58.2 95.0
Have not 36 5.0 5.0 100.0

heard of ’ ’ ’

Total 721 100.0 100.0

In your opinion, how would you describe Joe Biden’s political ideology?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very liberal 307 42.5 42.5 42.5
Somewhat 171 23.8 23.8 66.3
Moderate 190 26.4 26.4 92.7
Somewhat 18 2.6 2.6 95.3
Very 34 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
In your opinion, how would you describe Donald Irump’s political
idaaiacul Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very liberal 74 10.2 10.2 10.2
Somewhat 40 5.5 5.5 15.7
Moderate 62 8.7 8.7 24.4
Somewhat 189 26.3 26.3 50.7
Very 356 49.3 49.3 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Triangle 168 23.3 23.3 23.3
Central 111 15.3 15.3 38.6
Southeast 111 15.4 15.4 54.0
Northwest 111 15.4 15.4 69.4
South 110 15.3 15.3 84.7
Southwest 111 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0

Mode




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 301 41.8 41.8 41.8
Landline 277 38.4 38.4 80.2
Mobile 143 19.8 19.8 100.0
Total 721 100.0 100.0




